
WEST BENGAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT & TRADING CORPORATION LTD 
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking) 

CIN: U14219WB1973SGC028707 

Phone No. : 033 23590073 E-mail: wbmdtcltd@gmail.com 

Present Address: WBIIDC Building, DJ-10, Sector-II, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 091 

 
Memo No. MDTC/SAND/003/927 Dated: 18.04.2022 
 

CORRIGENDUM 5 for Limited Tender Enquiry for Sand Blocks floated via the following RFP Numbers  
CATEGORY A 

 
Name of the District RFP Numbers  

Alipurduar MDTC/SAND/003/720, 721, 722, 723, 724, 
725, 726, 727, 753, 754 

Bankura MDTC/SAND/003/741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 
746, 747, 748 

Birbhum MDTC/SAND/003/716 
Dakshin Dinajpur MDTC/SAND/003/750, 751 
Darjeeling MDTC/SAND/003/729, 730 
Paschim Medinipur MDTC/SAND/003/731, 732 

 
CATEGORY B 

 
Name of the District RFP Numbers  
ALipurduar MDTC/SAND/003/719 
Bankura MDTC/SAND/003/733, 734, 735, 736, 737, 

738, 739, 740, 749 
Birbhum MDTC/SAND/003/717, 718 
Dakshin Dinajpur MDTC/SAND/003/752 
Paschim Bardhaman MDTC/SAND/003/728 

 
 

Sl No. Clause 
No. 

Existing Terms and Conditions Modified Terms and Conditions 

1 2 
Bid Data 

Sheet and 
Bid 

Schedule 
Column 
No. 13 

 
 

 
Last Date/Time for 
submission of Bids 
[Bid Due Date] 

 
 

 
21.04.2022 up to 
17:00 Hrs. 

 
Last Date/Time for 
submission of Online 
Technical Documents 

 
29.04.2022 
17:00 Hrs. 

 
up to 

 
Last Date/Time for 
submission of Offline 
Technical Documents 

 
29.04.2022 
17:00 Hrs. 

 
up to 

2 2 
Bid Data 

Sheet and 
Bid 

Schedule 
Column 
No. 14 

 
 

Conduct of electronic 
auction 

 
 

25.04.2022 at 10:00 
Hrs. 

 
 

Conduct of electronic 
auction 

 
 

06.05.2022 
10:00 Hrs. 

 
 

at 

mailto:wbmdtcltd@gmail.com


3 2 
Bid Data 

Sheet and 
Bid 

Schedule 
Column 
No. 15 

 
 

End of 
auction 

 
 

electronic 

 
 

25.04.2022 at 17:00 
Hrs. subject to the 
clause 8.6 

 
 

End of 
auction 

 
 

electronic 

 
 

06.05.2022 at 
17:00 Hrs. subject 
to the clause 8.6 

4 2 
Bid Data 

Sheet and 
Bid 

Schedule 
Column 

No. 4 
 

12 
Annexure 
Column 

No.9 

 

In Details of the Sand Block it has been given 
that, “ Estimated Annual Mineable 
Reserve (Cr. Cft)” 

 
 

 
“ Estimated Annual Mineable 
Reserve (Cr. Cft)” 

“The Estimated First Year Mineable 
Reserve (Cr. Cft) mentioned in the Bid 

Data Sheet and Annexure- I of the Tender 
Document is subject to grant of 
Environmental Clearance from 
SEIAA/MOEF&CC as the case may be. The 
Annual sand Quantity from subsequent 
years may vary depending upon the 
Replenishment Study to be carried out by 
the Govt. of West Bengal. MDO has to 
furnish an Annual Extraction Plan every 
year for the next twelve months based on 
the declared Replenishment Rate for that 
particular year.” 

 

 

By Order 
-sd- 

Chairman & Managing Director 


